GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3155
ANSWERED ON:19.08.2011

DVE CASTING UNITS
Argal Shri Ashok

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of aluminum dye casting units of Maharashtra registered with Central Excise Department: and

(b) the total amount of duty paid during the last three years category-wise and year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIS.S.PALANIMANICKAM)
(a) the number of aluminum dye casting units of Maharashtra registered with Central Excise Department is 55

(b) the requisite information is as under:

Category Duty Paid (Rs.In Lakhs)

2008-09 2009-10 2010-11

Automobile Parts (Chapter 12880.43 10031.98 18821.32
87 of CE, Tariff)

Machinery & Electrical 5487.42 4709.62 7932.51
Goods Parts (Chapter
84 & 85 of CE. Tariff)

Others 2895.09 5331.36 5304.857
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